_ COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 60-597
2 19430 GENERAL FUND 313
L f Upns BLOOMSBURG, PA.
z L e ;3-25}1914« S DATE VOUCHER No. AMOUNT
£ :?f:i“éx'T\‘ﬂiJrﬁﬁrﬁr““\. February 4, 2005 02-15430 $354.70
b o DA e ) VOID AFTER 60 DAYS
= VS A
7 Chief Clerk

Pay Mts_— o DOLLARS
[ T
o Sheriff's Office
Tue
ORDER
Oy

PavABLE AT
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
BLOOMSBURG, PA.

2 {reasurer

L _
1203 313w05530 AOLm AL EmBN

lavoree Wo. ATEMNO Avt. Invorco DiscousT NLT
02-15430 | Parcel 02,0%1-004-00,000. Edward Musser $354.70 $354.70
'lease Detuch Befere Depositing. Attached Check [s in Full Settlenent of Account as Pev Voucher. No Receipt Reqguired.

¢

If additicnai informualion is desived, picn o cvvnicate with the Countn Tl fore T 00 F e



BRI |
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
£.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

February 1, 2005 (717) 389-5648

Gail:
On January 24, 2005, the Tax Claim Burean received a check from the Sheriff’s office.
This check was written in the amount of $ 7447.38 to payoff the 2000 -2004 delinquent taxes on

parcel # 02,01-004-00,000 assessed in the name of Edward Musser. The tax claim office only
has an amount of $7092.68 delinquent.

Please provide an exchange check for the difference of $ 354.70.
If you have any further questions, please call me. Thank You.
2000 - 2004 Delinquent taxes - $ 7092.68
Sheriff's Check{# 2124): $ 7447.38

Difference Due on Exchange Check: $ 354.70

Sincerely,

(e Tl

Renae Newhart
Tax Claim Office Manager

D
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0. Is defivery address different from item 17 /C1 Yes
it YES, enter delivery address belaw:

3. Service Type

3 Express Mail

E¥ Certified Mail

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

0O con.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee)

O Registerad

O Insured Mail

£ Yes

itern 4 if Restricted Uelvery is desirea.
M Print your name and address on the reverse

T ma

B. Received by { Printed }Ugme) SEPDaée o}

s0 that we can return the card to you. .
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the-front if space permits.

1. Arlicle Addressed to:

0

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L
if YES, enter delivery address below:

Daniel -J. Pheam, Esa.

533 North Derr Drive
Lewisburs, PA 17837

3. Service Type

O Express Mail

M Certified Mail

O Registered

[T Return Receipt for Merc

Oc.on.

O Insured Mait
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

(RN

B Hrint your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can returnt the card to you,
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece

or on the frent if space permits,

1. Article Addressed to:

Cormorwealth of PA
Dent, 280946

Harrisbure, PA 17128

2. Anicle Number

7004 0550 0008 »003 5349k%

7004 0550 0000 7083 5310

" Aricle Number

{Transfer fram service label)

B
z ® Compiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete A. Signatyre
o item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired. / /) Cl ig?
g X Print your name and address on the reverse X ’/7 f t/ "-/ "
. 50 that we can return the card ta YOou. s  Address
| = = Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /2}?’& { e Wme) . Date o pelive
: or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addrassed to: 1| D. Is defivery address deferent fromitem 17 [3J Yes
: It YES, enter delivery addrags below: 1 No
Sears v
i 45 Congress Street
: Salem, MA 01970
3. Sarvice Type
[@ Certified Mail T Express Maj
% ] Registered L1 Return Receipt for Merchandis
g [ insured Mait O cob.
! . -
: i _ 4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
£ 2. Aricle Number
S1 (Transfer from service labef 7004 0550 0000 7003 542k
@
% ' PS Form 3811, Febrary 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-15
e ’
:
13
i COMPLETE THIS SEC, ON DELIVERY
1 ! B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete A. Signature _ ,}, r;
< item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired, p W e t
] .
_|lg = Pnr‘::1 ytc:ur name atnd a;:rl]dresid o? the reverse X /‘SZI 8 Address'
7 = sa that we can return the card to you. 5 R
8| & m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ecewed t’yg" IIFS ) Dte of Delive
_% E ar on the front if space permits. s
- D isd dellv address different from iterm 17 LJ Yes
SEY 1. Anic d to: hold
E — icle Addressed to If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
™ .
& ¥ Cears
B|= PO Pox 3671
¥2 - Des Moines, TA 50322
= o
o 3. Service Type
2 & Certified Mail [ Express Mail
8 [ Registered O3 Return Receipt for Merchandic
T [ Insured Mall O c.o.b.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves
2. Article Numbey
rontor o sarvice abel) 7004 0550 0000 7003 5419
¢ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1
SENDER: COMPLETE SECTION _COMP.LETE THIS SECTIONaRN DELIVERY
5 m Complete items 1, 2, & 3. Also complets A. \gnature , N 7
2 itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X . 0 Agent
g m Print your name and address on the reverse AN WAL I:P i
= so that we can return the card ta you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) &%, Date of Delive
2 W Attach this card to the back of the rnaiipiece,
& or on the front if space permits,
£ - D. Is delivery address differant from item 17 [ Yes
E} 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address beiow: [0 No
& e e
OFFICE OF F. ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PG BOXSL6
2 HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
& B Gertified Mail [ Express Mail
& [I Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
3 I Insured Mail O c.oon.
L .
& 4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
- 2. Article Number 5 5
A
?g (Transfer from service fabef) ?004 0550 0000 °B03 a3
E PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic feturn Receipt 162595-02-M-1
i
v
a
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w53

Ll Agent -
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L Ves

. Date
[1 No
] Yes

7

[T Return Receipt for Merchandi

L3con.

0 Express Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[RUDE,

I

if YES, enter defivery address below:

1 Registerad
3 Insured Mail

W,

B. Regelvéd by {Priﬁted MNarme)
P Certified Maii

3. Service Type

+004 0550 0000 7003 5389

Internal Revenue “ervice

1001 Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

sttach this card to the back of the mailpisce,

tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
o on the front if space permits.

;0 that we can return the card to you.
Transfer from service fabel)

irticle Addressed to;
Article Number

f

O Agent )
& Addressee TNt your name and address on the reverse

O Ng
1 Yes

C. Date of Delivery

{3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Exprass Mail
OconD.

Type

Certified Majil

it YES, enter delivery arddress below:

O Registarad
3 nsured Mail

7.

D. s delivery address differert from itern 12 (1 Yes

B. Received by ( Printed Name}

3. Service

iem 4 I nesinicied Delivery |s desired
® Print your name and address on the reverse

80 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
Capital One

PO Box 85147
Richrond, VA 23276

LA
a

2

11*, Article Addrossed to:

k

1 SENDER: COMPLETEQ COMPLETE THIS SECTIO)RN DELIVERY
& m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signaturs S l -
2 itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X o { Ji O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse | . ¥ o B Address
so that we can return the card to you. T B, Repeived.by (Hinted NameF. LC. Date of Del
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, I -ﬁ?ﬁﬁ}’ﬁ?ﬁbﬂ e aﬁ?f —"- 7 ée o D AVE
or on the front if space permits. ’ ¥ SE}' 2 ;4/20
) ) D. 45 deliyery address djfbent frpr i@ A7 / T Yes
1. Atticle Addressed 0! - .ﬁ Ay "EES, “oriter delivery address 'belov:.f': [ No
- Commormealth of PA
i PO box 2675
| Harrisburg, PA 17105
g‘-: 3. Servica Type
8 P Cettified Mail 2 Exprass Mail
E i [ Registsred O Return Receipt for Merchandi
2 L1 insured Mail [ ¢.0.D.
S 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) 1 ves
El 2. Article Number
g 2
51" s romsecomwy _____ 7004 0S50 0000 7003 5402
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 _ Domestic Return Receipt . L 102595-02-M-1:

COMPLETE THIS SECT] PN DELIVERY

= _
S m Gomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complste A. Signature f 4
& item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired. x n o 7 Agent
g‘ ® Print your name and address on the reverse }/: e ik B Address
v
Lfl s0 that we can return the card to you. E. ﬁ/acaived by  Printed Name) C. Date of Delive
J B Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, — o g (ol ooge ‘/ ]
T oronthe front if space permits. LY S 18 oW k¥, 7 [ A 's.l;{
Coj - - D. Is delivery addresd different from item 17( 3 s
E] 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
u?z INTERNAL REVENUT. SERVICE
§ TECHNICAL SUPPORT f}ROUP
¥ WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
2 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
£ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Service Type
& P Certified Mait [ Express Mail
3 Registered {7 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O tnsured Mail O c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 3 Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service tabef) 72004 1550 0000 7003 s537:
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1:

SENDER: COMPLETH

COMPLETE THIS SECTSNON DELIVERY

I .
8 n _Compigte items 1, 2, and 3. Alsc complete A. Signature, l 5
3 itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. a Age‘% ’
= W Print your name and address on the reverse X g A=
E so that we can return the card to you. ; ; L Accrees
© M Attach this card to the back of the maitpiece, B Pegaied by (Printeg Name)/ € ate of DEHV-E
':r% or on the front if space permits. [ £t J/é-ﬁ L 7~ ol ”ﬁ
g PR —— D. is delivery address different from ftem 19 L] ¥os
g A ¥ YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No
Citifinancial
P Box 913

Orwings Mills, MD 21117

<
a8
= 3. Bervice Type
? # Certified Mal [ Exprass Mail
g O Registered T Return Receipt for Merchandis
@ T Insured Mail O c.o.n.
— 4. Restrict i
5 Pyl | estricted Delivery? (Extra Foa) O Yes
. Article Nurnber . S
Cg (Tmnsferfromserwcefabef) ?DDH USSD GDDU ?DBB EHE?
£ PSForm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt 10259542415
173
ol



SENDER: COMPLETRENHIS SECTION | COMPLETE THiS SECTSMRON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sign 50
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, \N \ Nl gert %,
B Print your name and address on the reverse WS A ,\ N Addrsste
s0 that we can return the card to you. Ceive E. ﬂ Printegfghme) /| C. f Reli
# Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, b\ \ \\W ot Wﬁn W .ﬂ
+'--or on the front if space permits. 1, il
D, Is nmﬁzmq maaamm different from ftant 17 O ves
If YES, enter defivery address below:- - EF No- -~

1. Article Addressed to:

U. S. SMALL BUSTNESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Service Type

& Certified Mail [0 Express wMail

[} Registerad O Return Receipt for Msrchandis
O Insured Maii 3 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Fxtra Feeg) O Yes
2. Articls Number
{Transfer from setvice fabel) 7004 0550 06C m_”maD g m 23b m _—
; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt 102505024412

COMPLETE THIS SECT| el ON DELIVERY

A. Big
k \%.\Qu\cw}.m.\m K .m .baaammm_

B. Received by { _Uaim% Name) C. Date of Delive

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, PR
of on the front if space permits. M_r_m s ..,:..ﬂ

—1| D ls delivery address different from ftem 17 _U Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below:  C1 No

1. Article Addressed to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL-ATTN: SHERIFF SALFE
BUREAU QF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION _ |__
DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 171281230 X Certified Mal [0 Express Mall

3 Reglstered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail Tl G.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes

" st o sovis iabel 7004 0550 0000 7003 5341

PS5 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

MELS vs_£duacct s [ypme Musses
NO._[ST-04 ED NO./OB{-0Q0  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /2 --3»09’}/ /66

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 3/S10
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS S LA, S0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ J0, 60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s /4SO
NOTARY TOTAL ***********2****;§f*$* $ gcfgrgo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § SLYE
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL * ¥k xhnpssdinsnr § [0 70, L/g
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § NSO

TOTAL sl s o A o ol o e o e o o A e ol e o ok ol b ok S S Ql qo

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  § HdLE7
SCHOOL DIST. 20  $///£Y
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5742

TOT AL, st ok ok sk sfe ok sk bk ootk 5 74{!‘ 232‘

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s {SH3.077
WATER 20 %
TOTAL *##ssssszrwriiimmsinrz § SR 077
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S G006
MISC. 5.

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BiD) s /0936.93



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
L fo
VERS VS fcﬂz_;,_n (T dyihe  Mysse(”

NO. /5504 ED NO. Jo$/-6 3 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /3 --&-O%/ /160

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s J0936,93
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s AN ‘1/
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE e e
PURCHASER(S):{(/%;{L //Jg/é/ v;é/ o b e / ! o/ //
ADDRESS:.
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: s 4SS, Y7
LESS DEPOSIT: s 135000
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 471547




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Suite 100
425 Commerce Drive
Fort Washington, PA 19034
215-653-7450

FAX {215} 653-7454

TO: Shenff of Columbia County
FROM: Carmen Johnson Paralegal to
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Ext. 101
DATE: December 15, 2004
RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS

NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC v. EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No.  1081-CV-2002

Sheriff's Sale conducted on December 8, 2004

MEMORANDUM

Dear Sherift:
Attached to this Memorandum, please find our firm's check (41883) made payable to the Sheriff of
Columbia County in the amount of $9,795.47, representing the outstanding costs due to the Sheriff's

Department for conducting the aforementioned sale.

Please note that the Grantee on the Sheriff's Deed should read precisely as follows:

Alaska Seaboard Partners Limited Partnership, A Delaware Limited

Partnership
323 5th Street Eureka, California 95501

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.



RECORDER'S USE DMLY
REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Paid
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Nurmber
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed is
without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is dlaimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whoily exempt from tax based on: (1)
family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT- All inquiries may be directed to the following person

Harme

The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C. Telephone No. (315} 653-7450

StreetAddress - 425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100 “Y¥  Fort Washington Siate p A Zp Code 1934

Dale of Acceptance of Document

B. TRANSFER DATA

Granlor{s)/Lessor(s)

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff

Grantee(s)Lessee(s)

Alaska Seaboard Partners Limited Partnership, A Delaware
Limited Partnership

Street Address Stres! Address

Court House P.O. Box 380 323 5% Strect

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815 Eureka CA 95501

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address

320 Fifth Street

City, Township, Bargugh
the Borough of Benton

School District
Benton Area

Tax Parcel Number

02-61-04

County
Columbia

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actuat Cash Cansideration 2. Gther Cansideration 3. Total Consideration

$10,926.93 $0.00 $
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ralie Faclor 5. Fair Market Value
$24710.00 3.05 $ 75,365.50

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exermption Claimed b Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100 % 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer {o industrial Development Agency
Transfer to a trust (Attach Complete Copy of Trust Agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. )

Transfer from mortgagor to holder of a morigage in default. Mortgage Book Number . _ . Page Number _As Instrument No. 200200153
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete Copy of the Prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copied of articles.)

Other (Please explain exernption claimed, if other than listed above,)

Oood doood

Under penalties of law, ! declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct ang complete.

Date

December 15, 2004

Sigpefite of Correspandent or R?/spon e P/" ¥
(;( YA 7 . 7~ }f F e ~Zarmen Johnson

FAILURE TO COMPLEgé THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED
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o 570.300.8600 | COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax

To: Barbara Fein, Esq. From: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff

Fax: Date: December 9, 2004 -
Phone: ] Pages: 3

Re: Musser cC:

1 Urgent O For Review L] Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

Comments:



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
(3701 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO- FROM:
Ny et ral

LIELS Kbt

COMPANY: DATE:
/2 -2

FANX NUMNBER: TOTAL NO.OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
PEHIONE NUABER. SENDER'S REFE?‘ENCE NUMBER.
RE:

YOLUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

e Ax 2o 2

CIURGENT /Q EOR REVIEW O prLessE coMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY O pLEASE RECYCLE

NUOTESCONMMENTS

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF'S
OFFICE., IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU,

/ | B > IR
%/Eﬁ?f)]/(’/‘/":‘ (//{(¢ P ////Jf




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA I SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President , being duly swom according to law deposes and says that

Press Interprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc ol
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day November 17, 24. December 1,

2004, cxactly as printed and published; that the alliant is one of the officers or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the atfiant nor Press
Enterprisc 1s mnterested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the

allegations in the loregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

LOMmonweatin |
T

= potanat Seal

wder, Nolary Public
., elumbia County |
= upires July 3, 2007

s U Botanes

i R
My c,on‘m]l%[gg%

! My Commission
tamber, Bonn

And OW, .o 2200, , Lhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting 1o $.........o.c.oovv. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee lor this affidavit have been paid in full.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREALU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

I RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Pad

Bacok Number

Page Nurmber

Date Recorded

Comp!ete each sechon and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full vaiue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed is

-y 1

IV ..uuu‘yylLu\u;u.v\u\u

.

- =vAl '\-\nfl

v i PRSI

family relatwnshlp or (2) public utility easement. if more space is needed, attach addmonal sheeLs

A Sratammort P Al e dn mad wn oo A CE fom denenfen e
' M

[ENTH [ R

B LI T T T W

san

A.

CORRESPONDENT- All inquiries may be directed to the following person

Name

The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C.

Telephone No. (2 1 5) 653-7450

Sireet Address

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

C%  Fort Washington state p g

Zip Code 19034

B. TRANSFER DATA

Cate of Acceplance of Dacument

Grantor(s)/Lessor{s)

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff

Grantee{s¥Lassee(s)

Limited Partnership

Alaska Seaboard Partners Limited Partnership, A Delaware

Street Address

Court House PLO. Box 380

Sireet Address

323 5% Street

Cily State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815 Eurcka CA 95501
€. PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address

320 Fifth Street

City. Township, Borough
the Borough of Benton

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Benton Area 02-01-04

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideralion 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Constderabon
$10,926.93 S0.00 3

4 County Assessed Yaiue 5. Commgn Level Ratio Factar 6. Fair Market Valug
52471000 3.65 $ 75,365.50

E. EXEMPTION DATA

Ta. Amount of Exemplion Claimed

100 %

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Ood

agoco oogd

Transfer to industrial Development Agency
Transfer to a trust {Attach Complete Copy of Trust Agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentatities by qift. dedication, condemnation ar in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation er in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number . _
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {(Attach complete Copy of the Prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutary corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copied of articles.)
Olier {(Ficass Gapiam 2azmplion clan.ed, if other than listed abows

. Page Number As instrument No. 2060200153

Under penaities of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

sible Party

%{gr'alure of CorrEsTy sp

Date

December 15, 2004

7V ~Garmen Johnson

“AILURE TO COMF’{_ETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECNRDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED
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401 South Marker street A

Bloomsburg, PA 1781% | T
{570} 784-5211 phone : [,'rﬁ \"\& 1/
(570) 387-1477 fax '- AL £

William S, Kreisher
Michael P. Gregorowicz
Daxiel P, Lynn

Hon. C.E Krelsher (1874-1941)
Han. C.W. Krelsher (1908-1984)

To: __SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY From: MIGHAEL P GREGORCWICZ. £8Q

Ath: WENDY Pagus: 2 '

Fax: 288-5625 pater DECEMBER 2, 2004
SHERIFF SALE. DEC. 8, 2004

Re: EDWARD AND LYNKE MUSSER o]

QUTSTANDING WATER BiL.L — BENTON
MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTH.
$1,543.07

[l Urgent ] For Review 1 Piassaa Reply O Original to Follaw by Malt

¥ ¥OU DI NOT RECEFVE ALL OFTHE FAGES CONTACT CAREY ATR70) 7845211,

THE TNFORMATION CONTAINED N THIS TELEFACSIMILE MESSAGE 1S TRAMEMITTED BY AN ATTORNEY, (T I8
FREVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL, INTEMSHD GNLY %08 THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL. OR BNTITY NAMED ABOVE. I
THE READER OF THIS MESSAUE 15 NOT THE INTENGED RECUHMENT, YO ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISIMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR £OPY OF THIS COMMUSICATION 18 STRICTLY PROMIBITED., 15 THIS
COMMUNICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED IN FRROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NATIFY US BY TELFPHONE, COLLECT iS5
MECHSSARY, AND RETURN TIE ORICGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ARGV ADDRESS via THE LS. POSTAL SERVICE
{+F WILL REIMBURIE FOSTAGE), THANK YOL.

MESSAGE:

Dear Wendy:
Transmitied herewith is an updated amount that nesds 1o be coliected at the time of the Sheriff
Sale on December 8, 2004 for the Benwn Muriicipal Water and Sewer Authority. This

amount teplaces the amownt yequested in my correspondence 1o your office dated October 5.
2004. If you have amy cuestions do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Carey A. Stewart
/s/ Michael P. Gregorowicz. Esquire
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Faser Efffes o
ERDISHRR AXD GRAGORGWIOD
401 SDTH MARKET S1REET
RLOOMSHLIRG, PENNSYLVAN'A 17815
{3700 7R4.5211
www,calumkiacountyiaw om

WILLIAM 5, EREISHER Ok, €8 KREIGHER {1874-1941)
MICHAEL P, GREGORCW!ICE HEW Oy, KRBISHER (T900-1804)
DAMIEL P LYNY TILECUMIER » AR S570=1R7.1477

Decamber 2, 2004

ATTN WENDY

SHERIFF *5 OFFICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO ROX 381

MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

IN RE: Mortgage Electronic Registration Svatems (MERS) As Nominee for 1.
Francisville, LLC vs. Edward ¥ Musser and Lynpe D. Musser
JEXH 1081 7D 2022
Docket No.; 159 ED 2004
Sheriff"s Sale Date: Decernber 8, 2004
Property Address: 320 Fifth Street, Benton, PA

Dear Wendy;

Please find enclosed tha T am the Soiicitor for the Benton Municipal Waler and
Sewer Authority. I wish to advise that the property owned by Hdward F. Musser and
Lynne D. Musser, located at 220 Fifth Street, in the Borough of Benton, which is
schaduled for Sheriff Sale on Decernber 8, 2004 is serviced by the Authority, There is
outstanding as of December 2, 2004, the sum of $1,543.07 for water and sewer
sexvices provided this property, including solicitor fees for the filing of the
municipal lien against the property. Please collect the same a1 the time of the sheriff
sale and then rerit a check to the Ronion Municipal Water and Sewer Authority at PO
Box 516, Benton, PA 17814,

Very truly yours,
KREISHER AND GRLGOROWICZ
_ o D g;f
/fy/ %&?/jﬁéﬂ /’-'- s "f;gﬁﬁ’lﬂr-%i-’tm

Michae! V. Gregorowicz
Atlomey at Law

MIPGicas
p-€.. Lynn Diossier, Secretary
B15A49 LTR-SHERIFF-MUSSER




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(37N 38Y-50622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3704 T83-6300
FAX: (57U 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTEH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

VS,
EDWARD AND LYNNE MUSSER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #159 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
NOVEMBER 3, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF EDWARD AND LYNNE MUSSER AT 320 5" STREET BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF T ARTER.

-

[ j‘,’ws WERS:
o Cc&w
{?EPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTH% T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHLRIFE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 4™ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2004

4 _A‘ , /: o
) e
sy flistr

NOTARIAL SEAL )
WENDY WESTCOVER, NGTARY FUELIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF QF
FHONE COURT HOLISE - P.C, BOY 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15700 T89-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515 1570} FE4-L 200
FAX: (570; J89-5635

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket # 159ED2004
SYSTEMS (MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST,
FRANCISVILLE, LL.C

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
EDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE D. MUSSER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2004, AT 11:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LYNNE MUSSER AT 320 FIFTH
ST., BENTON BY HANDING TO EDWARD MUSSER. HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2004

/fﬁ//izl%/%f/%/w@ _ X fn&dg“’}" Chndul:

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

: 8LOCMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA .
"":‘-ﬂ'}“' COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 A Cikk\
I. ARTER
PUTY SHERIFF

i NOTARIAL SEAL




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O), BOX 380 24 HOW/E PHONE
3791 369-5621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515 1570) Tea-bIi00
FAX; (570} T89-F625

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION Docket# 159ED2004
SYSTEMS (MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST.
FRANCISVILLE, LLC
V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

EDWARD F, MUSSER
LYNNE b, MUSSER
AFFIDAV|T OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2004, AT 11:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON EDWARD MUSSER AT 320 FIFTH

ST., BENTON BY HANDING TO EDWARD MUSSER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREGF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2004 . | |
s . amatha T, K
Iy amotle T, Chomliule

NOTARY RUBLIC TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN
,S\ERH E
NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY wesmven NOTARY PUBLIC x 3;_
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COQ., PA
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 TER

PUTY SHERIFF



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. Loan Sgcg‘égéﬁgggi
Barbara A. Fein /LD. No. 53002 '

Kristen D. Little / 1.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBIA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC, NOG. 1081-CV-2002
Plaintiff,

V.

FDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICES OF SALE TO LIENHOLDERS

I, Carmen Johnson, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, hereby
certify that upon information and belief, diligent efforts have been made to identify all
persons/entities having mortgages, judgments, liens, or other interest in the subject premises of the
foreclosure proceeding, and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices of Sheriff's Sale
(attached hereto as Exhibit "A") and that said Notices were duly served upon them in accordance
with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure Rule 3129. (Proof of mailing with a postmark date of
October 20, 2004 is appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B™).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

October 22, 2004
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: (Carmen Johnson, Paralegal

to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

cc. Columbia County Sheriff’s Department



BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
SUITE 100, 425 COMMERCE DRIVE
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAX (215} 6543-7454

NOTICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE

TO: All Parties in Interest and Claimants Improvements:
A Residential Dwelling
OWNER(S): Edward F. Musser
Lynne D. Musser
Columbia County
PROPERTY: 320 Fifth Street CCP No. 1081-CV-2002
the Borough of Benton
Columbia County, PA

Please be advised that the above captioned property (and any improvements thereon) is scheduled to
be sold by the Columbia County Sheriff's Department on N (LNREF A, 2{};’# at 006077
at the Columbia County Court, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. This sale is scheduled
pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of $107,969.50 in the Court of Common Pleas for
Columbia County.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which may be
extinguished (removed) by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule. You may call the
Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570) 389-5624 for the date on which the distribution
schedule will be posted.

Sincerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Polowe 4 /m

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff Dated: September 17, 2004

File No. 02-8233




ALL THOSE TWO (2) tracts of land sitnate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

Tract 1: Beginning at a post in line of Reading Railroad right of way of comer of land now or
formerly of Richard Renn, thence along right of way said Railroad South 80 degrees West 65 feet
to a comer; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West
11.6 Rods to line of land now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North
30 degrees East 53 feet to a post; thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrees East 11.6 Rods
to the place of beginning.

Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin comer set in the Westwardly line 5%
Street, formerly the right of way of the Reading Railroad Company, it also bemg the Northeast
Corner of other lands now or formerly of Larry R. Houseweart and wife and North 60 degrees West
11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
line of said Stevens North 30 degrees East 30 feet 1o a stake comer set in the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden K. Diliz; thence running along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diitz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5 Street aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly line of said 5™ Street South 30 degrees West 30 feetto a pin corner; the place of beginning.
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diltz to Larry R. Houseweart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 255, Page
61.

Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the intersection of the Lots No. 6 and 7 of the Ray McHenry Addition
fo the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray McHenry ; thence along said boundary
line South 60 degrees Fast 11.5 Rods to the line of the right of way of the Bleomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railroad); thence along said right of way South 30 degrees West 2 Rods
to a post and comer of lots No. 5 and 6 of the Ray McHenry Addition; thence along Lot No. 5 North
60 Degrees West 11.5 Rods to a post and corner of lands now or late of Ernest Hatman and Ray
McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Degrees East 2 Rods to the place of
beginming, it being Lot No. 5 of the Ray McHenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.

Being the same premises which William A. Stauffer and Sally H. Stauffer Husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 21, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveyed unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, Husband and wife, grantors herein,
as described in deed book 412, Page 1015, recorded



NAME AND
ADDRESS
OF SENDER

The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C.
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034

Indicate type of mail Registered
O Insured
0 C.0D.

O Certified [ Express Mail

Check appropriate block for C1J Musser-8233 1 of 3
Registered Mail: | Affix stamps here if issued s certificate of
- ﬁ&w Postal Insurance mailing or for additional copies of this bilt.
0 Without Postal Insurance | pOSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

Line

Number of
Article

Name of Addressee, Street, and
Post-Office Address

Postage

Fee

Handling
Charge

Act, Value
(If Regis.}

Insured Due Sender RR.Fee | SD.Fee | S.H. Fee Rest. Def. Fee
Value IfC.OD. Remarks

L

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer
Authority

POBox P

Benton, PA 17814

37¢

25¢

PPL Utilties
4001 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3¢

25¢

Carolyn Remley- Tax Collector
Po Box 270
Benton, PA 17814

37¢

25¢

Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

37¢

25¢

2
%
g
5

Kreisher and Gregorowitcz
401 Market Street
Bicomsburg, PA 17815

37¢

Capital One
Po Box 85147
Richmond, VA 23276

3¢

25¢

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

6

POSTMASTER, PER {Name of receiving emplovee)

AN

The full declaration of valug is required on afl domestic and intemational registered mail. The maximum
indenmity payable for nonnegotizble docurmnents under Express Mail document reconstruction ingurance is
550,000 per piece subject to limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maxinuum indemnity payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $580. The maximun indemmnity payable is 25,0600 for Rewistered Mail, $400
for COD and $400 for Insured Mail. Special handling charges apply on to Third- and Fourth-Class parcels.
Special delivery service alse includes special handling service.

N FORM MUST BE COMPLETED BY TYPEWRITER, INC OR BALL POINT PEN

* U.S. Governrment Printing Office 1983-396-2907



NAME AND
ADDRESS
OF SENDER

The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C.
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034

Indicate type of mait Registered

E] Insured
O C.0.D.
O Certified

O Express Mail

Check appropriate block for (] Musser-8233 20f3
Registered Mail: | Affix stamps here if issued as certificate of

7 With Postal Insurance

- mailing or for additional copies of this bill.

U Without Postal Inwrance | pOSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

Line Number of
Article

Name of Addressee, Sireet, and
Post-Office Address

Postage

Fee

Handling
Charge

Act. Value
(If Regis.)

Insured
Value

Due Sender | R.R. Fee | 8.D.Fee | S.H. Fee Rest. Def. Fee
IfC.OD. Remarks

Citifinancial
Po Box 318
Bloomsburg, PA [7815

37¢

25¢

[
[

Citifinancial

Investment Recovery
P.O.Box 913

Owings Mills, MD 21117

37¢

25¢

Celumbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

¢/o Dennis Long, Director
P.O. Box 380, Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

37¢

25¢

Daniel 1. Rheam, Esq.
533 N. Derr Drive
Lewisburg, PA 17837

37¢

25¢

Sears

45 Congress Street
Attn: Bankruptey Dept.
Salem, MA 01970

37¢

25¢

Z
5
A
5
U

Sears, Roebuck and Co.
P.O. Box 3671
Des Moines, TA 50322

37¢

25¢

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

6

Tota er of Pieces
Received pt Pgst Office

vl

POSTMASTER, PER (Name of receiving employee)

The full declaration of value is required on ail domestic and international registered mail. The maximum
indemnity payable for gonnegotiable documenis under Express Mail document reconstruction fnsurance is
$50,000 per piece subject to limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indemmity payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity payahle is $25,000 for Registered Mail, $400
for COD and $400 for Insured Mail. Special handling charges apply ot to Third- and Fourth-Class parcels.
Special delivery service also includes special handling service.

N

FORM MUST BE COMPLETED BY TYPEWRITER, INC OR BALL POINT PEN

* 1.5, Govermment Prnting Office 1983-306-257



NAME AND
ADDRESS
OF SENDER

The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C.
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034

Indicate type of mail Registered
0O Insured
O c.o.D.

O Certified O Express Mail

Check appropriate block for | C1J Musser-8233 3of3

mmmmmwn_dm Mail . Affix stamps here if issued as certificate of
O With Postal Insurance 1 550 or for additional copies of this bill.
O Without Postal Insurance | pgTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

Line

Number of
Article

Name of Addressee, Street, and
Poat-Office Address

Postage

Fee

Handling
Charge

Act. Value
{If Regis.}

Rest. Def. Fee
Remarks

Due Sender | R.R.Fee | S.D. Fee | S.H. Fee

IfC.OD.

Insured
Value

St. Francisville, LLC
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

37¢

25¢

?WB vre

Tenant/Occupant
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814-0409

37¢

25¢

Columbia County Domestic
Relations

Columbia County Courthouse
P. Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3¢

25¢

i

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Hammisburg, PA 17105

37¢

25¢

/
5
!
5

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Bureau of Compliance

ATTN: Jeff Griffin, Esquire
Department #280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128

3¢

25¢

EXIILETT

0

The Intemal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower
Thirteenth Fl., Suite 1300
F001 Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

37¢

25¢

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

)

5%

POSTMASTER, PER (Name of receiving employee)

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The maximunt
indenmity payable for nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is
§50,000 per piece subject to limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximugn indemnity payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $300. The maximutn indemnity payable is $25,000 for Registered Mail, $400
for COD and §400 for Insured Mail. Special handling charges apply on (o Third- and Fourth-Class parcels.
Special delivery service also includes special handling service.

FORM MUST BE COMPLETED BY TYPEWRITER, INC OR BALL POINT PEN

* .8, Government Printing Office 1983-396-297



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. C ©ﬁ [i-UZ-BBS

Barbara A. Fein / 1D. No. 53002 Foan Mo 0000145003
Kristen D. Little / L.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBIA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC, NO. 1081-CV-2002
Plaintiff,

V.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICES OF SALE TO LIENHOILDERS

I, Carmen Johnson, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, hereby
certify that upon information and belief, diligent efforts have been made to identify all
persons/entities having mortgages, judgments, liens, or other interest in the subject premises of the
foreclosure proceeding, and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices of Sheriff's Sale
(attached hereto as Exhibit "A") and that said Notices were duly served upon them in accordance
with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure Rule 3129. (Proof of mailing with a postmark date of
October 20, 2004 1s appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B").

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

October 22, 2004
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A.FEIN, P.C.

BY: Carmen Johnson, Paralegal
to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Aftorney for Plaintiff

cc. Columbia County Sheriff's Department



BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
SUITE 100, 425 COMMERCE DRIVE
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034 e
(215) 653-7450 1S

FAX (215} 65437454

NOTICE OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE

TO: All Parties in Interest and Claimants Improvements:
A Residential Dwelling
OWNER(S): Edward F. Musser
Lynne D. Musser
Columbia County
PROPERTY: 320 Fifth Street CCP No. 1081-CV-2002
the Borough of Benton
Columbia County, PA

Please be advised that the above captioned property (and gny improvements thereon) is scheduled to
be sold by the Columbia County Sheriff's Department on 4 (ONBEFr /f), 2&)11 at f/-08ani
at the Columbia County Court, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. This sale is scheduled
pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of $107,969.50 in the Court of Common Pleas for
Columbia County. :

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which may be
extinguished (removed) by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule. You may call the
Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570) 389-5624 for the date on which the distribution
schedule will be posted.

Sincerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff Dated: September 17, 2004

File No. 02-8233



ALL THOSE TWO (2) traéts of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

Tract 1: Beginning at a post n line of Reading Railroad right of way of corner of land now or
formerly of Richard Renn, tience along right of way said Railroad South 80 degrees West 65 feet
to a comer; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West
11.6 Rods to line of land now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North
30 degrees Bast 35 feet to a post; thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrees Fast 11.6 Rods
to the place of beginning,

Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin comer set in the Westwardly line 5%
Street, formerly the right of way of the Reading Railroad Company, it also being the Northeast

11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
Iine of said Stevens North 30 degrees Bast 30 feet to a stake comer set in the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden K. Diltz; thence runuing along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diltz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5™ Street aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly line of said 5 Street South 30 degrees West 30 feettoa pin corner; the place of beginning.
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diltz to Larry R. Houseweart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 255, Page
6l. '

Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the intersection of the Lots No, 6 and 7 of the Ray McHenry Addition
to the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray McHenry ; thence along said boundary
line South 60 degrees East 11.5 Reds to the line of the right of way of the Bloomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railroad); thence along said right of way South 30 degrees West 2 Rods

more or less,.

Being the same premises which William A. Stanffer and Sally H. Stauffer Husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 21, 1980 and recorded n Columbia County Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveyed unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, Husband and wife, grantors herein,
as described in deed book 412, Page 1015, recorded



__/;az ﬁjc&ﬁ o/
ERHMISHER AND GREGDROWIDZ
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLWVANIA 17815
(5370) 784-5211

www. columbiacountylaw.com

WILLIAM 5. KREISHER HON. C.E. KREISHER {1873-1941)
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON C'W. KREISHER {1908-1954)
DANIEL P. LYNN TELECOPIER - FAX 570-387-1477

Oclober 5, 2004

ATTN WENDY

SHERIFE S OFFICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO BOX 380

MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

IN RE: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS) As Nominee for St.
Francisville, LLC vs. Edward F. Musser and Lynne . Musscr
1D #1081 1D 2022
Docket No.: 139 ED 2004
Sheriff’s Sale Date: December 8. 2004
Property Address: 320 Fifth Strect, Benton, PA

Dear Wendy:

Please find enclosed that I am the Solicitor for the Benton Municipal Water and
Sewer Authorily. I wish lo advise thal the property owned by Edward F. Musscr and
Lynne D. Musser. located at 320 Fifth Street. in the Borough of Benton, which is
scheduled for Sheriff Sale on December 8. 2004 is serviced by the Authority. There is
outstanding as of October 4, 2004, the sum of $1,451.56 for water and sewer scervices
provided this property, including solicitor fees for the filing of the municipal lien
against the property. Please collect the same at the time of the sheriff sale and then
remit a cheek to the Benton Municipal Water and Scewer Authority at PO Box 516,
Renton, PA 17814,

Very truly yours,
KREISITER AND GREGOROWIC'Z.

D

Michael P. Gregorowicz
Attorney at Law

MPGricas
p.c.. Lynn Dressler, Secretary
S15A49 1 TR-SHERIFF-MUSSER



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED 9/22/2004

T. CHAMBERLAIN

SERVICE# 3 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DOCKET # 159ED2004

PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE D. MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENTON BOROUGH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
POBOXP FORECLOSURE
BENTON

1

SERVED UPON ' L.K’Oiij.'\ 3+t R

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE j¢. 5.+f TIME [~ MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height __~ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB __ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: {8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ¢/ R A {f i Ry
g
/ Iy tYre A
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ne (tde Awir e Crives
& S- ?/ I1Coo /'?/17-{&‘“ 5
-
DEPUTY it -{/ R ,L&_,ﬂ# DATE / (-5 -4 )




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE I>. MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
EDWARD MUSSER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
320 FIFTH ST. FORECLOSURE
BENTON

SERVED UPON &£ o and

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE [0 -1 TIME ){ %o MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  LEyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SCRVICE AT POA,_POB __ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECITY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE [& -d-y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT ELDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE D. MUSSER
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LYNNE MUSSER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
320 FIFTH ST. FORECLOSURE
BENTON

SERVED UPON & dhiw dd

RELATIONSHIP [} i it 4 o IDENTIFICATION
DATE lo0-4-% TIME JiZ%> MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SCRVICE AT POA_POB___POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICIR REMARKS

™

DEPUTY t\//ﬁ,l\(i,\_g\h:_—_, _____ DATE [/ ‘/..-. & - Yf



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 15 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE D. MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 270 FORECLOSURE
BENTON

SERVED UPON (@ o lys’

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE }o~4~1 TIME }/ f) = MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB/\. POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

{

DEPUTY /Jﬂ (M_—,Lcw DATE J(& - -

f
..



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
{MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LL.C
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE D. MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PPL UTILITIES WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
4001 SAWMILL ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DRG0 ZDAN'AVAGE

RELATIONSHIP preesmond Sv.rou . IDENTIFICATION
DATE v% 27 ¢4 TIME € J4'5¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB__ &POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

muaw

F. OTHER {SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

el

DEPUTY / éu P2 DATE _€9.27 Cy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 22 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLAINTIEF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER

LYNNE D. MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CITIFINANCIAL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 318 ORZ FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG - ‘ —

7 - T T ‘

SERVED UPON )f/) L //ZMZJAA’@/O /~ ol /{ 2 ,4;.w ce i/l
RELATIONSHIP SR. (vsg™ 882, IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢9-27 ¢4 TIME /&5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB X POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

ZTJ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
. [ S O = e W
oy .23 ¢ T rd D Al & Iy T e

DEPUTY Y v DATE £5-27 ¢4




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:24-SEP-04 o R CERT. NO:84
MUSSER EDWARD F & LYNNE D DISTRICT: BENTON BORO
P O BOX 409 DEED 0412-1018
BENTON PA 17814 LOCATION:
PARCEL: 02 -01 -004-00,000

————— PENDING----  TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS
2000  PRIM 6509.82 0.00 0.00 609.82
2001  PRIM 1,578.00 0.00 0.00 1,578.00
2002  PRIM 1.657.42 0.00 0.00 1.657.42
2003  PRIM 1.828.83 37.29 0.00 1.866.05
TOTAL DUE - $5,711.29

TaX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE WMONTH OF: December ,2004

THIZ IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TQO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2003

( / 71')6 i) H_Z)Lud gLL'j,L/‘)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 19 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE . MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
— /
SERVED UPON, _J L /1/ 1L 7 \ Fa /k)f_/L
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 92y e TIME £77/¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

TN

i K y
DEPUTY /’L/q X/ DATE ¢¢. Ry oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 16 - OF - 22 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED 9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER

LYNNE D. MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURL
BLOOMSBURG A 4

W ’; o
SERVED UPON [/ M( /ﬁ/ﬁ" 47 - 6‘(/0/?‘ S48

Y ST

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATB?% -2 3wy TIME & ssvs  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB o POE___CCSO_

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

) N
DEPUTY | /& X7 DATE _ &8 23 &g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/22/2004 DOCKET # 159ED2004
PLAINTIFF MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS
(MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
DEFENDANT EDWARD F. MUSSER
LYNNE D. MUSSER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
401 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

7 e .
SERVED UPON d,;é'za,_( -/ SAe e F

RELATIONSHIP ,ZC‘/ 15-";7{/6 Lgu)ﬁ;gj’ IDENTIFICATION
DATESY 23 e/ TIME Al « MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB,XYPOE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mounw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

//;) = .
DEPUTY Jodre A gl DATE _£54F ey




REAL ESTATE QUTLINE )
ED# [S |- O‘%’

DATE RECEIVED 9. 9a-04
DOCKET AND INDEX G~ g3- 0
SET FILE FOLDER UP _ - 33 -0
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# 40423
**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RERRRRR

SALE DATE [ec, 8'; S5/ TIME_ //60
POSTING DATE Sowy, 3. 0
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK Weou, /77

2"Y WEEK 4

3" WEEK Wec, [, 2604



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 159 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1081 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BI:
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) tracts of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
Tract 1. Beginning at a post in line of Reading Railroad right of way of corner of land now or
formerly of Richard Renn, thence along right of way said Railroad South 80 degrecs West 65 feet o a
corner; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrecs 30 minutes West 11.6
Rods 1o line of land now or fermerly of Paul Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North 30
degrees East 55 fect to a post; thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrecs Fast [1.6 Rods to
the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin comer set in the Westwardly line 5th
Street, formerly the right of way of the Reading Railroad Company, it also being the Northeast
Corner of other lands now or formerly of Larry R. Houseweart and wile and North 60 degrees West
L1.5 Reds to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
lineg of said Stevens North 30 degrees Last 30 feet (o a stake corner set in the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden K. Diltz; thence running along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diltz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods lo the Westerly line of S5th Street aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly line of said 5th Street South 30 degrees West 30 feet to a pin corner; the place of beginning.
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diliz to Larry R. Housewecart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Decd Book 255, Page 61.
Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the interscetion of the Lots No. 6 and 7 of the Ray Mcl{enry Addition
to the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray McHenry; thence along said boundary
linc South 60 degrees East 11.5 Rods to the line of the right of way of the Bloomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railread); thence along said right of way South 30 degrees West 2 Rods
to a post and corner of lots No. 5 and 6 of the Ray McHenry Addition; thence along Lot No. 5 North
60 Degrees West 11.5 Rods to a post and corer of Jands now or latc of Emest Hatman and Ray
McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Degrees East 2 Rods to the place of
beginning, it being Lot No, 5 of the Ray McHenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.
Being thc same premises which William A. Stauffer and Sally H. Stauffer Husband and wifc, by
Deed dated May 21,1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveyed unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, Husband and wifc, grantors herein, as
described in deed book 412, Page 10135, recorded

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescil the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulling bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Barbara A. Fein Timothy T. Chamberlain
425 Commerce Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacouniy.com

Fort Washington, PA 19034



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER §, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 159 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1081 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE IHIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2} tracts of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, lo-wit:
Tract i: Beginning at a post in line of Reading Railroad right of way of corner of land now or
formerly of Richard Renn, thence along right of way said Railroad South 80 degrees West 65 feet to a
corner; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West 11,6
Rods to line of land now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North 30
degrees East 55 feet to a post; thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrees East 11.6 Rods to
the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin corner set in the Westwardly line Sth
Street, formerly the right of way of the Reading Railroad Company, it also being the Northeast
Corner of other lands now or formerly of Larry R. Houseweart and wife and North 60 degrees West
11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
line of said Stevens North 30 degrees Last 30 feet to a stake corner sct in the Southerly line of other
land now or [ormerly of Arden K. Diltz; thenee running along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diitz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5th Street aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly linc of said 5th Street South 30 degrees West 30 feet to a pin corner; the place of beginning.
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diliz to Larry R. Houscweart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 255, Page 61.
Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the interscction of the Lots No. 6 and 7 of the Ray McHenry Addition
to the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray McHenry; thence along said boundary
line South 60 degrees East 11.5 Rods to the fine of the right of way of the Bloomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railroad); thence along said right of way Scuth 30 degrees West 2 Rods
to a post and corner of lots No. 5 and 6 of the Ray Mcllenry Addition; thence along Lot No. 5 North
60 Degrees West 11.5 Rods to a post and comer of lands now or late of Ernest Hatman and Ray
McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Degrees East 2 Rods to the place of
beginning, it being Lot No. 5 of the Ray McHenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.
Being the same premises which William A, Stauffer and Selly H. Stauffer Husband and wife, by
Decd dated May 21,1980 and recorded in Columbia Counfy Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveyed unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, Husband and wife, grantors herein, as
described in deed book 412, Page 10135, recorded

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 10 PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintif['s Attorney sheriff of Columbia County
Barbara A, Fein Timothy T. Chamberlain
425 Commerce Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Fort Washington, PA 19034



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2004 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 159 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1081 OQF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ML DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHES'T BIDDLR,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICL, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) tracts of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvanta, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
Tract 1: Beginning at a post in line of Reading Railroad right of way of corner of land new or
formerly of Richard Renn, thence along right of way said Railroad South 80 degrees West 65 feel to
corner; thence by land now or formerly of Kenncth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West 11.6
Rods to line of land now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North 30
degrees East 55 feet to a post; thenee along fand of said Renn, South 60 Degrees East 1 1.6 Rods to
the place of beginning.
Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin comner set in the Westwardly line Sth
Strect, formerly the right of way of the Reading Railroad Company, it also being the Northeast
Corner of other lands now or formeriy of Larry R. lousewearl and wife and North 60 degrees West
11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly ol Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
{ine of said Stevens North 30 degrees East 30 feet to a stake corner set in the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden K. Diliz; thence running along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diliz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5th Street aforesaid; thence along the
Weslerly line of said 5th Street South 30 degrees West 30 feet to a pin corner; the place of beginning.
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diltz to Larry R. Houseweart and Geneve R
Housewcart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 255, Page 61.
Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the intersection of the Lots No. 6 and 7 of the Ray McHenry Addition
te the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray McHenry; thence along said boundary
linc South 60 degrees East 11.5 Reds to the line of the right of way ol the Bloomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railroad); thence along said right of way South 30 degrees West 2 Rods
to a post and corner of lots No. 5 and 6 of the Ray McHenry Addilion; thence aiong Lot No. 5 North
00 Degrees West 11.5 Rods to a post and corner of lands now or late of Erest Hatman and Ray
McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Decgrees Last 2 Rods to the piace of
beginning, it being Lot No. 5§ of the Ray Mchenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.
Being the same premises which William A. Staufler and Sally H. Stauffer Husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 21,1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveyed unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, Tusband and wife, grantors herein, as
described in deed book 412, Page 1015, recorded

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ien (10%) percent of the bid pricc or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE 0 PAY THE BI}
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheritf may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriftf in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheniff of Columbia County
Barbara A. Fein Timothy T. Chamberlain
425 Comumerce Drive www.sherilfofecolumbiacounty,com

Fort Washingten, PA 15034



THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

NEW JERSEY OFFICE Syite 100 PITTSBURGH QFFICE
20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900 . 110 Atwood Street
Mount L aurel, Now Jersgy 08054-4318 425 Commerce Drive PMB # 680
- Fort Washingten, PA 19034 Pittsburgh. PA 15213

(009} 667-0440 —
(724 361-8286

Batbara A. lein, Esquire (215) 633-7450

Kristen DD, Litile, Esquire File No. 02-8233
FAX: (215 6353-7454

Member of Pennsylvania e

and New Jersey Bars

September 17, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff's Department
Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nomineg¢ for St. Francisviile, LLC v.
Edward F. Musser and Lynne D. Musser

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 1081-CV-2002

Dear Sir:
We would like to schedule the subject real property for Columbia County Sheriff's Sale.

We have asked the Columbia County Prothonotary to issue the Writ of Execution and forward to your office
together with this package.

We are enclosing a check in the amount of $1,350.00 to cover the deposit costs along with the following
necessary documents:

-- Original Writ of Execution plus 2 extra copies;

-~ Notices of Sheriff's Sale (one for each Defendant and 3 extra);
- Instructions on service and posting;

- An original Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

-- An Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

-- Waiver of Watchman;

-- Certification of Addresses;

-- Five (5) copies of the legal description.

Thank you for your anticipated assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,

THE LAW QFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

 aikne. 4. \Zm

Barbara A. Fein, Esqu1re




WRIT OF EXECUTION -~ (MORTGAGE P'ORECLOS@ © ll ii

Pua. R.C.P, 2130 10 3183 and RULE 32357

COLRT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBLA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE. LLC.
Plaintirt, NCULORI-CV-2002

o d-ED- /5

EDWARDTF. MUSSER und
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed fo
levy upon and sell the following desciibed real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 320 Fifth Street, within.

the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Tax Parcel Identification Number: 02-01-04
Current title holders: Edward F. Musser and Lynne D. Musser

AMOUNT DUT ... 5 107,969.50
INTEREST FROM October 29,2002 . ........ ... ... ... ... . S
TOTAL $

Phus costz as endorsed.

—T - IR
R e & \ N
2rothonorary, Tommon 2eas Sourt of
{oimbia County. Pepnsvivania

s |2\t o Giehents (- Lo,

Depury

ST
BRI I



WRIT OF EXECUTION - {MORTGAGE FORECLOS'@ © PY

Pa R.CP. 318010 3183 and RULE 2237

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBIA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE. LLC,
Pluintirf, NGO 1081-CV-2002

e -ED -/ 5 G

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed to
levy upon and sell the foilowing described real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 320 Fifth Street, within.

the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Tax Parcel Identification Number: 02-01-04
Current ttle holders: Edward F. Musser and Lynne D. Musser

AMOUNT DUE ..o 5 107.969.50
INTEREST FROM October 29,2002 .. ... .. ... . ........ S
TOTAL . 5

2lus coste 4s endorsed.

m éb KQN;

f;thI"U[lI" onumon Pleg 5' SIHa R
Cotlrninag \__xJLll'l[}N 2 .3\1115}-_\, ania

Dated: o\\%«%\\}\mﬂ“ -4 N 6{@:{—) Q. E}u\u\c\x\

Deputy



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / L.D. No. 53002

Kristen D. Little, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

{215) 653-7450

Artorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBIA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LI.C,
Plaintiff, NO. 1081-CV-2002

AOOL - ED .y 59

V.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC,
Plaintiff in the above captioned mortgage foreclosure action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at 320 Fifth Street,within the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, PA, was true and correct to the
best of its knowledge, information and belief.

L. Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Lynne . Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

[ ]

Name and address of each Defendant named in the judgment:

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
PO Box P
Benton, PA 17814

PPL Utilties
4001 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Carolyn Remley- Tax Collector
Po Box 270
Benton, PA 17814

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC,
51 Veronica Avenue, Somerset, NJ 08873

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record lien on the property:
None

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiffhas know ledge who may have
an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Kreisher and Gregorowitcz

401 Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Capital One

Po Box 85147

Richmond, VA 23276

Citifmancial

Po Box 318
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Citifinancial

Investment Recovery
P.O.Box 913

Owings Mills, MD 21117

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
¢/o Dennis Long, Director

P.O. Box 380, Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Daniel J. Rheam, Esq.
533 N. Derr Drive
Lewisburg, PA 17837

Sears

45 Congress Street
Attn: Bankruptcy Dept.
Salem, MA 01970

Sears, Roebuck and Co.
P.O. Box 3671

Des Moines, LA 50322
St. Francisville, LLC
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant/Occupant
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814-0409

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Bureau of Compiliance

ATTN: Jeff Griffin, Esquire
Department #280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128

The Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower
Thirteenth FL., Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Ave.
Pittsbursh, PA 15222



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: September 17, 2004

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

0 g ~
BY: cuuc’m S Lo,
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire 4

Attorney for Plaintiff




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / L.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little, Esquire / .D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS

NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC,
Plaintiff,

V.
EDWARD F. MUSSER and

LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 1081-CV-2002

ol . ED. 5D

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nomunee for St. Francisville, LLC,
Plaintiff in the above captioned mortgage foreclosure action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the fellowing information concerning the real property located
at 320 Fifth Street,within the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, PA, was true and correct to the

best of its knowledge, information and belief.

1. Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of each Defendant named in the judgment:

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814



NEW JERSEY OFFICE
20000 Horizon Way, Suite 900
Mount Laurel, New Jersey (08054-4318

THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Suite 104
425 Commerce Drive
Fort Washington, PA 19034

PIT'ISBURGH QFFICE
110 Atwood Street
PMB # 680
Pitishurgh, PA 15213

(B56) 667-6440
{412) 361-8286

Barbara A. Fein, Esquite (215} 653-7450

Kristen ). Little, Lsquirc File No. 62-8233

FAX: (215) 6533-7454
Member of Pennsylvania _—
and New Sersey Bars

September 17, 2004

Columbia County Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, L1.C v.
Edward F. Musser and Lynne D. Musser
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No, 1081-CV-2002

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Praecipe to Issue a Writ of Execution on the judgment entered in the above
referenced matter. We are enclosing a check made payable for $23.00 to cover the costs of issuing the
Writ. Kindly return a time-stamped copy of the Praecipe and the Writ to our office in the self-addressed,
stamped envelope provided for your convenience.

Kindly forward the issued Writ and enclosed Sale Package to the Sheriff's Office.

Thank you for your anticipated assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, PC.

BY: )
Barbara A. Fein, Esquirc

U



BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
Suite 100
425 Commerce Drive
Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450
FAX (215) 653.7454

TO: Carmen Johnson, Paralegal to
Barbara A. Fein, Esq.

FROM: The Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Real Estate Deputy / Sheriff's Sales
DATE: September 20, 2004
RE: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systenis (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville,

LLC v. Edward F. Musser and Lvnne D. Musser
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 1081-CV-2002
Your File No. 02-8233

MEMORANDUM

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE SHERIFF'S SALE FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED

MATTER HAS BEEN SCHEDULED FOR:

Wednesday, , 20

AT




THE LAW C FICES OF BARBARA * FEIN, P.C.

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAX (215) 653-7454

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Department
FROM: Carmen Johnson, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Ext. 101
DATE: September 20, 2004
RE: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS NOMINEE

FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC v. Edward F. Musser and Lynne D. Musser
Bradford County Court of Common Pleas Docket No. 1081-CV-2002

Mortgaged Premises: 320 Fifth Strect, within the Borough of Benton, PA 17814-
0409

MEMORANDUM

Our Law Firm represents the Plaintiff in the above entitled matter. On our client's behalf, we have
scheduled a Sheriff's Sale of the Mortgaged Premises.

In accordance with Pennsylvania statutes, kindly effectuate personal service of the Notice of Sheriff's
Sale and Writ of Execution upon the parttes specified below (i.e., upon the persons named or aduits
in charge of residence):

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street, Benton, PA 17814

Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Street, Benton, PA 17814

Handbill (Posted)
320 Fifth Street, Benton, PA 17814-0409

Please also advertise the Shenff's Sale

I am also enclosing a self-addressed, stamped envelopc which will facilitate your return of proofs
of service. Thank you for your anticipated assistance. Please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions regarding this matter.



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C. File No. 02-8233
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No., 53002

Kristen D. Little, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBIA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC,
Plaintiff, NO. 1081-CV-2002

Hov L-ED /55

V.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,

Defendants,
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO:  Edward F. Musser Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Sireet 320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814 Benton, PA 17814

Your house at 320 Fifth Street, the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, is scheduled to
be sold on by the Columbia County Sheriff's
Department at O'clock in the Columbia County Courthouse, P. O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the Court judgment of $107,969.50 obtained by Plaintiff
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC against
yOu.




NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1.

This sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call Jessica McVittie at (215) 653-7450.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court
to postpone the sale for good cause,

Youmay also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings. You may need
an atforney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND

YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN [F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I3

[f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property witl be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling Jessica McVittie at (215) 653-7450, or by
calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570) 389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount bid in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Jessica McVittie at (215) 653-
7450 or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570) 389-5624.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale had never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheniff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
legal proceedings to evict you.



6. You may be entitled to & share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the
Columbia County Sheriff on or about thirty (30) days. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the distribution date.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE
A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CANPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT
AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



ALL THOSE TWO (2) tracts of land situare in the Borough of Benton. Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

Tract 1: Beginning at a post in line of Reading Railroad right of way of comer of land now or
formerly of Richard Renn, thence along right of way said Railroad South 80 degrees West 65 feet
> a comer; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West
11.6 Rods to lme of land now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North
30 degrees East 55 feetto g post; thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrees Fast 11.6 Rods
to the place of beginning.

Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin comer set in the Westwardly line 5™
Street, formerly the Hght of way ot the Reading Railroad Company, it also being the Northeast
Corner of other lands now or form erly of Larry R. Houseweart and wife and North 60 degrees West
11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
line of said Stevens North 30 degrees East 30 feet to a stake corner set in the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden K. Diltz; thence running along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diltz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5™ Strest aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly line of said 5" Street South 30 degrees West 30 feetto a pin comer; the place of beginming,
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diltz to Larry R. Houseweart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9. 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 253, Page
61,

McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Degrees East 2 Rods to the place of
beginning, it being Lot No. 5 of the Ray McHenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.

Being the same premises which William A. Stauffer and Sally H. Stauffer Husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 21, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveved unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, Husband and wife, grantors herein,
as described in deed book 412, Page 1013, recorded



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS

NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC,
Plaintift,

V.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 1081-CV-2002

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC,
Plaintiff in the above captioned mortgage foreclosure action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at 320 Fifth Street,within the Borough of Benton, Columbia County, PA, was true and correct to the

best of its knowledge, information and belief.

1. Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of each Defendant named in the judgment:

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814



‘Name and last known address of every judgment creditor wiresce judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Benton Municipal Water & Sewer Authority
PO Box P
Benton, PA 17814

PPL Utilties
4001 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Carolyn Remley- Tax Collector
Po Box 270
Benton, PA 17814

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC,
51 Veronica Avenue, Somerset, NJ 08873

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record lien on the property:
None

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who may have
an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Kreisher and Gregorowitcz

401 Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Capital One

Po Box 85147

Richmond, VA 23276

Citifinancial

Po Box 318
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Citifinancial

- Investment Recove_
P.O.Box 913
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
¢/o Dennis Long, Director

P.O. Box 380, Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Daniel J. Rheam, Esq.
533 N. Derr Drive
Lewisburg, PA 17837

Sears

45 Congress Street
Attn: Bankruptcy Dept.
Salem, MA 01970

Sears, Roebuck and Co.
P.O. Box 3671

Des Moines, TA 50322
St. Francisville, LLC
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenant/Occupant
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814-0409

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Diviston
Bureau of Comphance

ATTN: Jeff Griffin, Esquire
Department #280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128

The Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Investors Tower
Thirteenth F1., Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalites of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: September 17, 2004

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

BY: %Gﬂﬂnna q 741/1-\



‘\\”_;gt{(,fv\- &&LZ/(L ?me -

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN,

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / LD. No. 53002
Kristen D. Littie, Esquire / .D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attomey for Plaintiff

P.C.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS

NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC,
Plaintiff,

Y.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMRBIA COUNTY

NO. 1081-CV-2002

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the averments herein are
based upon investigations made and records maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent
of the Plaintiff herein named and that the above named Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States of America or its Allies as defined under the Soldiers and Sailors Civil
Relief Act of 1940, as amended, and that the age and last known residence and employment of each

Defendant are as follows:

. 5.8,

Defendant ; Edward F. Musser

Age : Over 18

Residence : 320 Fifth Street, Benton, PA 17814
Employment : Unknown

Defendant : Lynne D. Musser

Age ; Over 18

Residence : 320 Fifth Street, Benton, PA 17814
Employment : Unknown

Swom to and subscribed ,
before me. thls r

B adraze §. Ferir

Barbara A. Fein, Esquir

Aftorney for Plaintiff :
JOAN BERNSTEIN, Notary Public \
5

Upper Dublin Twp. Monigomery Count

Notary Fublic l My Commissic: Fxpres Dorember 20,2009 |



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1LD. No. 53002

Krnisten D. Little, Esquire / LD. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBIA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC,
Plaintift, NO. 1081-CV-2002

ACTA-ED - /5T

Y.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
I, Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems
(MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC, hereby certify on behalf of the Plaintiff that it waives
any liability or responsibility as against the Sheriff of Columbia County, his deputies or agents,
whomsoever, who levy against the subject property of this action, and further certifies that the
Plaintiff acknowledges and understands that the Sheriff or Deputy is not liable in any way for

protecting the property before the Sheriff's Sale.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY:
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS

NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC,
Plaintiff,

v.
EDWARD F. MUSSER and

LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 1081-CV-2002

- ED ) 5G

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I, Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems

(MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC, hereby certify that the Plaintiff's correct address is

51 Veronica Avenue, Somerset, NJ 08873, and the last known address of each Defendant is as

below.

Edward F. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

Lynne D. Musser
320 Fifth Street
Benton, PA 17814

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY:

@Dealora 4. “Fui,

Barbara A. F eiﬁ, Es‘(fire
Attorney for Plainti



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF SHERIFF'S OFFICE

(Please check appropriate square in each section) Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC COLUMBIA COUNTY
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS
NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC
Plaintiff, NO. 1081-CV-2002

V.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER
Defendants.

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO PA RCP RULE 3123(a)

ITHEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on a mortgage foreclosure action.
2. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

[] An Individual

[x] Tenants by the entireties

[] Joint tenants with rights of survivorship
A Partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

———
—_

3. The Defendant(s) is (are):

1X] Restdent in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
[] Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
[] If more than one Defendant and either A or B above not applicable, state which
Defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Residents:

Dated: September 17, 2004
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: @m,@ua f \7;,14

Barbara A. Fein , Esquifé
Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No. 53002



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A, FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen D. Little, Esquire / L.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS) AS

NOMINEE FOR ST. FRANCISVILLE, LLC,
Plaintiff,

V.

EDWARD F. MUSSER and
LYNNE D. MUSSER,
Defendants.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION AS TQ THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[ hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems (MERS), as Nominee for St. Francisville, LLC in this action against real
property and I further certify that this property is:

i1 FHA -- Tenant Occupied or Vacant

ix] That the Plamtiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
HOMEOWNERS' EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF

1983 which may include but is not limited to:

{a) Service of notice on Defendant

(b) Expiration of thirty days since the service of the Notice

(¢} Defendant's failure to request or to appear at a face-to-face
meeting with the Mortgagee or with a Consumer Credit

Counseling Agency

(d)} Defendant's failure to file an application for financial assistance

with the Permsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

| further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any false

stalements given herein.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: >
Barbara A. Fein, Esqgire

Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THOSE TWO (2} tracts of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

Tract I: Beginning at a post in line of Reading Railroad right of way of corner of land now or
formerly of Richard Renn, thence along right of way said Railroad South SU degrees West 63 feet
0 a comner; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West
[1.6 Rods to line of land now or formerty of Paui Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North
30 degrees East S5 feerto a post; thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrees East 1.6 Rods
to the place of beginning.

Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin comer set in the Westwardly line 5%
Street, formerly the right of way of the Reading Railroad Company, it also being the Northeast
Comer of other lands now or formerly of Larry R. Houseweart and wife and North 60 degrees West
11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or tormerly of Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
lime of said Stevens North 30 degrees East 30 feet 10 a stake comner set in1 the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden K. Diltz; thence running along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diltz South 60 degrees Fast 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5 Street aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly line of said 5™ Street South 30 degrees West 30 feetto a pin corner; the place of beginning,
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diltz to Larry R. Houseweart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 255 , Page

61.

Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the intersection of the Lots No. 6 and 7 of the Ray McHenry Addition
to the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray McHenry ; thence along said boundary
iine South 60 degrees East 11.5 Rods to the line of the right of way of the Bloomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railroad); thence along said right of way South 30 degrees West 2 Rods
to a post and comer of lots No. 5 and 6 of the Ray McHenry Addition; thence along Lot No. 5 North
60 Degrees West 11.5 Rods to a post and comer of lands now or late of Ernest Hatman and Ray
McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Degrees Fast 2 Rods to the place of
begimning, it being Lot No. 5 of the Ray McHenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.

Being the same premises which William A Stauffer and Sally H. Stauffer Husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 21, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveyed unto Dean E. Stecle and Mary K. Steele, Husband and wife, grantors herein,
as described in deed book 412, Page 10135, recorded



ALL THOSE TWO (2) macts of land situate in the Borough of Benton, Columbia County,
Penasvlvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

Tract 1: Beginning at a post in line of Reading Railrcad right of way of corner of land now or
formerly of Richard Renn, thenee along right of way said Railroad South 30 degrees West 65 feet
to a corner; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West
11.6 Rods to line of land now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along land of said Stevens North
30 degrees East 535 feet to a post: thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrees East 11.6 Rods
to the place of be gUINIng.

Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin corner set in the Westwardly line 5%
Street, formerly the right of way of the Reading Railroad Company, it also being the Northeast
Corner of other lands now or formerly of Larry R. Houseweart and wife and North 60 degrees West
11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence atong the Easterly
line of said Stevens North 30 degrees East 30 feet to a stake corner set in the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden K. Diltz; thence running alon gthe Southerly line of other land ofsaid
Diltz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5% Street aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly line of said 5% Street South 30 degress West 30 feetto a pin corner; the place of beginning.
This being the premises conveyed by Arden K. Diltz to Larry R. Houseweart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 235, Page
61, '

Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the intersection of the Lots No. 6 and 7 of the Ray McHenry Addition
to the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray MecHenry ; thence along said boundary
line South 60 degrees East 11.5 Rods to the line of the right of way of the Bloomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railroad); thence along said right of way South 30 degrees West 2 Rods
to apost and comer of lots No. 5 and 6 of the Ray McHenry Addition; thence along Lot No. S North
60 Degrees West 11.5 Rods to a post and corner of lands now or late of Ermest Hatman and Ray
McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Degrees East 2 Rods to the place of
beginning, it being Lot No. 5 of the Ray McHenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.

Being the same premises which William A. Stanffer and Sally H. Stauffer Hushand and wife, by
Deed dated May 21, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volime 297, Page 651,
granted and conveyed unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, Husband and wife, grantors herein,
as described in deed book 412, Page 1015, recorded



ALL THOSE TWO (2) tracts of land situatz in the Borough of Benton. Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

Tract 1: Begmning at a post in line of Reading Raifroad tight of way of corner of land now or
tormerly of Richard Renn, thence along 1 ght of way said Railroad South §0 degrees West 635 feet
to a comer; thence by land now or formerly of Kenneth Kelsey North 60 Degrees 30 minutes West
E1.6 Rods to line of land now or formerly of Paul Stevens: thence along land of said Stevens North
30 degrees East 55 feet to a post: thence along land of said Renn, South 60 Degrees Fast 11.6 Rods
to the place of beginning.

Excepting and reserving from the above; beginning at a pin corer set in the Westwardly line 5%
Street, formerly the ri ght of way of the Reading Railroad Company, 1t also being the Northeast
Corner of other lands now or formerly of Larry R. Houseweart and wife and North 60 degrees West
11.5 Rods to the Easterly Line of lands now or formerly of Paul Stevens; thence along the Easterly
Iine of said Stevens North 30 degrees East 30 feet 10 a stake comer set i the Southerly line of other
land now or formerly of Arden €. Diltz; thence running along the Southerly line of other land of said
Diltz South 60 degrees East 11.9 Rods to the Westerly line of 5™ Sireet aforesaid; thence along the
Westerly line of said 5™ Street South 30 degrees West 30 feetto a pin corner; the place of beginning.
This being the premises conveyved by Arden XK. Diltz to Larry R. Houseweart and Geneve R.
Houseweart by Deed dated May 9, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 255, Page
61, '

Tract 2: Beginning at a post at the intersection of the Lots No. 6 and 7 of the Ray McHenry Addition
to the Borough of Benton and land now or formerly of Ray McHenry ; thence along said boundary
line South 60 degrees East 11.5 Rods to the line of the right of way of the Bloomsburg & Sullivan
Railroad (now the Reading Railroad); thence along said right of way South 30 degrees West 2 Rods
to a post and comer of lots No. 5 and 6 ofthe Ray McHenry Addition; thence along Lot No. 5 North
60 Degrees West 11.5 Rods to a post and corner of lands now or late of Emest Hatman and Ray
McHenry; thence along said land of McHenry North 30 Degrees East 2 Rods to the place of
beginning, it being Lot No. 5 of the Ray McHenry addition, containing 34.3 perches, be the same,
more or less.

Being the same premises which William A. Stauffer and Sally H. Stauffer Husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 21, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book Volume 297, Page 651,
granted and conveved unto Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Stesle, Husband and wife, grantors herein,
as described in deed book 412, Page 1015, recorded



BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, to Edward F. Musser and
Lynne D. Musser, by Deed dated 8/16/00 and recorded on1/4/02 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office at Instrument No. 200200153.

A Residential Dwelling



BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveved by Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, to Edward F. Musser and
Lynne D, Musser, by Deed dated 8/16/00 and recorded on1/4/02 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office at Instrument No. 200200133,

A Residential Dwelling



BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Steele, to Edward F. Musser and
Lynne D. Musser, by Deed dated 8/16/00 and recorded on1/4/02 in the Columbia County Recorder ot Deeds
Office at Instrument No. 200200153,

A Restdential Dwelling



BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Sicele, to Edward F. Musser and
Lynne D. Musser, by Deed dated 8/16/00 and recorded on1/4/02 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Ottice at Instrument No, 200200153,

A Residential Dwelling



BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Dean E. Steele and Mary K. Stezle, to Edward F. Musser and
Lynne D. Musser, by Deed dated 8/16/00 and recorded on1/4/02 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office at Instrument No. 200200133,

A Residential Dwelling
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